

Lake County Illinois

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	15-0334	Version: 1	Name:	Joint resolution executing a contract with R.A. Mancini, Inc. of Lakemoore, IL in the amount of \$1,636,005 for the FY2015 Water Main Replacement Project	
Туре:	resolution		Status:	Passed	
File created:	3/26/2015		In control:	Public Works and Transportation Committee	
On agenda:			Final action:	4/14/2015	
Title:	Joint resolution executing a contract with R.A. Mancini, Inc. of Lakemoor, Illinois, for the fiscal year (FY) 2015 water main replacement project in the amount of \$1,636,005.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 15-0334 FY2015 Water Main Bid Tab, 2. 15-0334 FY2015 Water Main Replacement Map

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/14/2015	1	Lake County Board	adopted	Pass
4/1/2015	1	Financial & Administrative Committee	recommended for adoption to the consent agenda	Pass
4/1/2015	1	Public Works and Transportation Committee	approved and referred on to the Financial and Administrative Committee	Pass

Joint resolution executing a contract with R.A. Mancini, Inc. of Lakemoor, Illinois, for the fiscal year (FY) 2015 water main replacement project in the amount of \$1,636,005.

- Public Works annually evaluates the condition of the water mains and develops a schedule to replace those that are older and/or deteriorating.
- The FY 2015 project focuses on the Fox Lake Hills, Highland Lake, and Vernon Hills areas.
- An invitation to bid was extended to 12 vendors and responses were received from two contractors, ranging from \$1,636,005 and \$2,074,271.75.
- R.A. Mancini, Inc. submitted the lowest responsive and responsible bid in the amount of \$1,636,005.
- This resolution authorizes the execution of a contract with R.A. Mancini, Inc. of Lakemoor, Illinois in the amount of \$1,636,005.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the County of Lake owns and operates water supply systems that serve various communities throughout the County; and

WHEREAS, older portions of water mains in the Fox Lake Hills, Highland Lake, and Vernon Hills areas require replacement due to severe deterioration; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Rules of the County Board, publication of bid requests were called for the fiscal year (FY) 2015 water main replacement project; and

WHEREAS, subsequent to said publication, invitations to bid were extended to 12 contractors; and

WHEREAS, two sealed bids were received and publicly opened in the office of the Public Works Department on Thursday, March 19, 2015, at 2:00 p.m.; and

WHEREAS, R.A. Mancini, Inc., Lakemoore, Illinois, is the lowest responsive, responsible bidder in the amount of \$1,636,005; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by this County Board of Lake County, Illinois, that the Purchasing Agent is hereby authorized and directed to execute a contract with R.A. Mancini, Inc., Lakemoor, Illinois, in the amount of \$1,636,005 for the FY 2015 water main replacement project and charging the costs thereof to account numbers 610-4865498-48310, 610-4822598-48310 and 610-4833098-48310.

DATED at Waukegan, Lake County, Illinois on this 14th day of April, A.D., 2015.